340.00 1044

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian Cumpston	10/14/1998
Matthew Lipson	10/14/1998
Seth R. Marder	10/30/1998
Joseph W. Perry	10/29/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Institute of Technology
Street Address:	1200 East California Boulevard
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10442431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-9691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8582287829

Email: david@biotechnologylawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Maher
Address Line 1: 527 N. Highway 101

Address Line 2: Suite E

Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075-1173

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIT86100DV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Maher

PATENT REEL: 018814 FRAME: 0154

500213984

Total Attachments: 6

source=60082128recordedassignment#page1.tif source=60082128recordedassignment#page2.tif source=60082128recordedassignment#page3.tif source=60082128recordedassignment#page4.tif source=60082128recordedassignment#page5.tif source=60082128recordedassignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018814 FRAME: 0155



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSICHER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 14, 1999

PTAS

LIMBACH & LIMBACH L.L.P.
PATRICIA COLEMAN JAMES
2001 FERRY BUILDING
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111



RECEIVED

JUN 2 4 1399

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Limens & Literage

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/12/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9853/0942 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

CUMPSTON, BRIAN

DOC DATE: 10/14/1998

ASSIGNOR:

LIPSON, MATTHEW

DOC DATE: 10/14/1998

ASSIGNOR:

MARDER, SETH R.

DOC DATE: 10/30/1998

ASSIGNOR:

PERRY, JOSEPH W.

DOC DATE: 10/29/1998

ASSIGNEE:

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 1200 EAST CALIFORNIA BOULEVARD PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91125

SERIAL NUMBER: 60082128

8 FILING DATE: 04/16/1998

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT REEL: 018814 FRAME: 0156 FORM 2TO-1595

11-16-1998



..S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	100877	845
lo f	he Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks. Pleas∈ record th	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
1	Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Brian Cumpston	
	Matthew Lipson Seth R. Mander	None:
n aldi	Joseph W. Perry tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Intornal Address:
m(MI)	Yes X %o	Street Address:
	type to the second seco	City, State and Zip:
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
<u>[</u> 8]	Assignment Merger	Yes XI No
$\widetilde{\mathbb{Z}}$	Security Agreement Change of Name	,
	Other	
	Execution Date: 10/14/98 10/29/98 & 10/30/98	
44	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
•	If this document is being fitted together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application Wo.(s) 60/082,128	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
ş.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Wame: Patricia Coleman James	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [X] Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to
	Street Address: 2001 Ferry Building City, State, ZIP: San Francisco, California 94111	Deposit Account No. 12-1420
	Telephone: (415) 433-4180	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 12-1420
	Attorney Docket No. CECH-18780 (CIT 2884)	
٠	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
y.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true as	id correct and any arrached copy is a free copy of the original document
	Patricia Coleman James, Reg. No. 37, 155 Name of Person Signing	us blems me 9 Nov 98 signature parte
l	Total Humber of	pages including cover sheet, prtächments and document: 9 含
		3
		th this parties
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	350
		, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023)
	- discovered and patherens the data needed, and completing and twice instance the	boot 30 minutes per document to be recorde moduling time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. askington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Papersock.

PATENT

REEL: 018814 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Brian Cumpston</u>, <u>Matthew Lipson</u>, <u>Seth R. Marder</u>, <u>Joseph W. Perry</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: TWO-PHOTON OR HIGHER-ORDER ABSORBING OPTICAL MATERIALS FOR GENERATION OF REACTIVE SPECIES Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: Filing Date: April 16, 1998 Application No.: 60/082,128 WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignue, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Brian Cumpston Date: 10/14/98 County of personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary

Rev. 04/28/98

SEAL

below.	
/ //	2 St and Summer of the second
Date: 10/14/98	Mouthew Lighton
	Matthew Lipson
State of	
County of	
On hetero ree	
District The Control of the Control	(* <u></u>
to me that he/she/they executed the same in h	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of se name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary
SEAL	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor habelow. Date:	s hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
	Seth R. Marder
Party of	
State of	
Onbefore me,	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose to me that he/she/they executed the same in h	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of se name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
	upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SEAL	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor ha	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary s hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor habelow.	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor habelow.	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary s hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor habelow. Date: State of County of	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary s hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated Joseph W. Perry
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor habelow. Date: State of County of	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary s hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor habelow. Date: State of	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary s hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated Joseph W. Perry
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor habelow. Date: State of	Signature of Notary s hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated Joseph W. Perry personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of se name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor habelow. Date: State of	Signature of Notary s hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated Joseph W. Perry personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of se name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Rev. 04/28/98

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Brian Cumpston</u>, <u>Matthew Lipson</u>, <u>Seth R. Marder</u>, <u>Joseph W. Perry</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

	R ABSORBING OPTICAL MATERIALS FOR GENERATION OF
REACTIVE SPECIES	
Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date:	20.4.00
Filing Date: April 16, 1998 Application No.: 60/08	12,128
	a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any
· , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and accigns, all right, title and interest in and to the eard in Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the including any divisions, renewals, continuations in who or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enj	CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good y acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and d transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and invantion, said application for United States Letters Patent and any e same in the United States and all countries throughout the world hole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations joyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have signment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of
with Assignee in the prosecution of said application a such further papers, including applications for Letters and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts Patent for said invention and improvement in any and Assignee's successors and assigns.	charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignments as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or unto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date:	
	Brian Cumpston
State ofCounty of	
Onbefore me,	
011	
personally appeared	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name	e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/	their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be	ehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
	WITNESS my hand and official seat.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Rev. 04/28/98

SEAL

Date:		
		Matthew Lipson
State of		
County of		
On	before me,	
to me that he/she/they exect	the person(s) whose nam uted the same in his/her/	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of lets) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(sehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
2541		Signature of Moracy
SEAL		
	REOF, Assignor has herev	unto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date: 19/30/97	•	WCR March
Date:	·	Seth R. Marder
		GELLI IV. MICHOEL
State of		
County of		
County of	<u></u>	
County of		, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
County of	he person(s) whose namuted the same in his/her/	, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) shalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
County of	he person(s) whose namuted the same in his/her/	els) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(sighalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
County of	he person(s) whose namuted the same in his/her/	els) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) shalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
County of	he person(s) whose nam sted the same in his/her/ (s), or the entity upon be REOF, Assignor has here	els) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) shalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Document of	he person(s) whose nam sted the same in his/her/ h(s), or the entity upon be REOF, Assignor has here.	els) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(sehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary unto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated July Manual
Document of	he person(s) whose nam sted the same in his/her/ h(s), or the entity upon be REOF, Assignor has here.	els) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) shalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary unto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Don	he person(s) whose namuted the same in his/her/has), or the entity upon be seen that the person(s) whose namuted the same in his/her/has/her/her/has/her/her/has/her/h	els) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(signature(signature(signature))) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary unto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated July Joseph W. Perry personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of its/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
Don	he person(s) whose namuted the same in his/her/has), or the entity upon be seen that the person(s) whose namuted the same in his/her/has/her/her/has/her/her/has/her/h	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) shalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Unto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated lossesh W. Perry personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)

-2-

PATENT REEL: 018814 FRAME: 0161

Rev. 04/28/98

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG